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CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 3926.90.9590

Mr. Anthony J. Prevosti

Radix Group International

1A Colony Road

Jersey City, NJ  07305

RE:  The tariff classification of tarpaulins from india.

Dear Mr. Prevosti:


In your undated letter, which was received in this office on February 10, 1994, on behalf of Unistar Ltd,  you requested a tariff classification ruling.  


The tarpaulins are composed of strips of high density polyethylene woven into a fabric covered on both sides with a visible plastics material.  Each polyethylene strip is under 5 millimeters in width.  The sample provided with your letter has

grommets.


The applicable subheading for the tarpaulins will be 3926.90.9590, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for other articles of plastics, other.  The rate of duty will be 5.3 percent ad valorem.


Articles classifiable under subheading 3926.90.9590, HTS, which are products of India, are entitled to duty free treatment under the Generalized System of Preferences (GSP) upon compliance with all applicable regulations.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Section 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).

  
A copy of this ruling letter should be attached to the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If the documents have been filed without a copy, this ruling should be brought to the attention of the Customs officer handling the transaction.










Sincerely,










Jean F. Maguire










Area Director










New York Seaport

